
 
 

Page 1 of 1 

Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 1687796 
 

Licence No.: HP193E6 
 

Date: April 23, 2022 
Mohawk Park 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF SHAYNE A BARRINGTON 

 
 
 
As a result of Certificate of Positive Analysis (Tag # 53 22085332) confirming the overage level 
of furosemide quantified at 148 ng/ml (Class 5) in the blood sample of “East End” from race #8 
at Mohawk Park on March 26, 2022. 
 
Take notice that trainer Shayne BARRINGTON is found to have violated AGCO Standardbred 
Rules 9.09(b), 26.02.01, 26.02.02, 26.02.03(c) and Policy Directive 1-2018. Mr. BARRINGTON 
has accepted responsibility and a settlement offer. Mr. BARRINGTON is hereby issued a 
$500.00 monetary penalty. 
 
In accordance with AGCO Standardbred Rules 9.13 and 18.08.01, “East End” has been 
declared “disqualified” and all purse money and Driver/Trainer fees are to be returned for 
redistribution. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COP8922 - Commission Official 

(Active) - John Dorion 

  
 
 
COJ8804 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

  
 
 

COP8291 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Allan T Stiff 

 


